

PMGAA Executive Director Approved Airport Fees, Services and Rental Rates

Effective January 1, 2024

This schedule of fees, services and rental rates is subject to frequent updates. For the latest schedule, please visit the Phoenix-Mesa Gateway Airport website at: http://www.gatewayairport.com/PoliciesDocumentsandForms#ExecutiveDirectorSection

dateway Airport website at. Into	5.// www.gatewayanport.com/r onciesbo	ocumentsandi omis#ExecutiveDirec	ttorsection
Signatory Commercial Carriers	Scheduled FAR Part 121 and 129 operators, with a 90-day rolling average of 90 or more departures per month.		
Non-Signatory Commercial Carriers	Scheduled FAR Part 121 and 129 operators, with a 90-day rolling average of less than 90 departures per month.		
Scheduled Cargo Carriers	Scheduled FAR Part 121 and 129 cargo operators, with a 90-day rolling average of less than 90 departures per month.		
Commercial & Cargo Carrier Fueling Fees	Aircraft Size	Hook-up Fee Minimum Gallons*	
	Regional Jet	\$75.00	300 gallons
For carriers purchasing less than	Narrow Body	\$150.00	600 gallons
2 million gallons in a rolling 12-	Wide Body	\$225.00	900 gallons
month period.	*Hook-up fee is charged up to the minimum gallon amount. Hook-up fee will be waived with fuel gallons		
	purchased above the minimum.	ITP	Gallon Range
Into Plane (ITP) Fee		\$0.20	0 - 2,000
	Non-Signatory Commercial Carriers & Scheduled Cargo	\$0.10	2,001 - 5,000
	Fueling Fees	\$0.07	5,001 +
Fire Suppression Services		or space + \$250.00 set-up charge, billed in monthly installments. 15% of osit. South ramp connection fee = \$209,746.00	
Airport Fuel Licenses & Permits	Fuel Dispensing Permit	\$100.00 per organization, permit valid for 2 years	
	Fuel Handling Permit (includes exam)	\$33.00 per individual, permit valid for 2 years	
	Fuel Storage & Service Equipment Permit	\$88.00 per filtration vessel, permit valid for 2 years	
	Item	Fee	
	Security Badge	\$45.00 *	
	Contractor Badge with Arm Band	\$50.00	
	Replacement/Unreturned Badge	\$50.00	
	Criminal History Record Check**	\$54.00	
Airport Security Fees	TSA – Rap Back Program Fee	\$7.00	
	Tenant Facility Key	\$5.00 per key	
	Parking Permit/Parking Proximity Card	\$5.00	
	New Lock Core or Change Out	\$55.00	
	* Law enforcement and emergency response personnel are exempt from badge fees, except replacement badg fees.		
	**Criminal History Record Check fee	only charged with the first Security	y Badge Fee.
	Item	Hourly Rate	Daily Rate (8 Hrs.)
	High-Intensity Light Cart	\$71.00	\$263.00
Airport Equipment Rentals	Passenger Boarding Ramp	\$40.00	\$275.00
	Fixed Ground Power Unit / Preconditioned Air at Terminal Gate Positions	\$25 per use up to 2 hours; \$12.50 per hour thereafter.	
	Item	Unit	Rate
Airport Ground Services	Lavatory Waste Dump	Per Use	\$15.00
	(Triturator)		
(includes operator where applicable)	Passenger Boarding Ramp Pavement Sweeper – Vacuum	Per Staging	\$55.00

U.S. Customs and Border Protection

U.S. Customs and Border Protection (CBP) Service User Fees	Category (based on MGLW)	Inspection Fee (per aircraft arrival)
	<5,000 lbs.	\$105.00
	5,001 – 12,500 lbs.	\$330.00
	12,501 – 35,000 lbs.	\$465.00
	35,001 – 100,000 lbs.	\$640.00
	100,001 – 255,000 lbs.	\$890.00
	> 255,000 lbs.	\$1,100.00

Regular service hours are Monday – Friday, 1100 – 1900 hrs. (MST). After-hours by appointment only. For after-hours appointments, there will be a minimum two-hour fee of \$550 per inspector in addition to the standard user fee shown above. Two hours after the aircraft's scheduled arrival time, each additional 30 minutes required of the U.S. Customs Inspector will incur a \$80 fee above the \$550 minimum each.

	Staff Position	Hourly Rate *		
Special Staff Assistance	Operations & Maintenance Staff	\$66.00		
	Facilities Maintenance / Trades Specialist	\$78.00		
	Line Service Specialist	\$52.00		
	Administration	\$53.00		
	Hazardous Materials Response	Hourly fees for airport staff assistance (rates listed above) plus actual cost 12% for purchased materials and contracted services for clean-up of fuel and other hazardous material spills.		
	* Minimum staff charge is one (1) hour during business hours and four (4) hours for after-hour callbacks. * Parts, materials, and contract services are charged at actual cost plus 12%, plus applicable taxes.			
	Item	Month	ly Fee	
	Line Fee *	\$50.	.00	
	Analog phone	\$12.	.00	
	Digital phone with display	\$20.	.00	
Telephone / Internet Services	Voice mail	\$5.00		
	Dark fiber lease	\$.10 per linear foot		
	Data Communication Rack Unit	\$50.00 - price per unit (1U) of rack space		
	Long distance: \$.10/minute for interstate calls; \$.10/minute for intrastate calls			
	Temporary internet access for meeting areas & room rentals will be assessed a daily rate of \$50.00.			
	* All assigned numbers will have a Line Fee; this cost covers incoming and outgoing trunks, switch gear associated with the number, maintenance fees, tariffs and taxes.			
Meeting Area & Room Rental	Room Type	Hourly Rate *	Daily Rate *	
	Conference Rooms (up to 12 people)	\$39.00	\$195.00**	
	Board Room (up to 60 people)	\$59.00	\$225.00	
	* Plus applicable sales tax. 50% discount for airport tenants. Subject to availability. Additional fees may includ long distance phone charges, temporary internet access or equipment use. After normal business hours additional security staffing fees may be applied, if not arranged otherwise by renter. **If a conference/meeting room is rented for more than 14 days, a monthly rate of \$2,500 will apply.			
	Item *1	Format	Charge	
		8 ½in.x 11in.	\$0.30 per page	
	Black/White Copies *2	11in. x 14in.	\$0.30 per page	
		11in. x 17in.	\$0.50 per page	
		8 ½in.x 11in.	\$0.50 per page	
	Color Copies *2	11in. x 14in.	50.50 per page	
Public Records Requests	Color Copies *2		\$0.50 per page	
Public Records Requests	,	11in. x 17in.	\$1.00 per page	
Public Records Requests	Item *1	11in. x 17in. Format	\$1.00 per page Charge	
Public Records Requests	Item *1 CD-ROM / Flash Drive	11in. x 17in. Format Audio/Video Recording	\$1.00 per page Charge \$5.00 per CD	
Public Records Requests	Item *1	11in. x 17in. Format	\$1.00 per page Charge	

Gateway Aviation	on Services (Fixed Based	Operator) Fees, Services	and Rental Rates	
Based & Tenant Jet A Into-Plane (ITP) Rates	Does not include cost of fuel, local, state, and federal taxes or flowage. Contact FBO for full pricing. Payments on account will be case by case and based on financial qualifications.			
Tier	Gallons Credit Card/Fuel Supplier Card Cash/Contract			
1	0 -50,000	\$1.60	\$1.60	
2	50,001-100,000	\$0.89	\$0.79	
3	100,001-500,000	\$0.77	\$0.67	
4	500,001-800,000	\$0.59	\$0.49	
5	800,001-1,125,000	\$0.53	\$0.43	
6	1,125,001 +	\$0.47	\$0.37	
Aircraft Open Ramp Tie-Down Fees	Category based on Maximum Gross Landing Weight (MGLW)		Monthly Tie-Down Fee (2-month minimum)	
(Space subject to availability)	<5,000 lbs.		\$50.00	
	5,001 – 12,500 lbs.		\$110.00	
	12,501 – 35,000 lbs.		\$215.00	
35,001 – 100,000 lbs.		100,000 lbs.	\$335.00	
	100,001 – 255,000 lbs.		\$690.00	
	> 255,000 lbs.		\$1,340.00	

Service & Daily Ramp Fee

A purchase of the following fuel gallon minimums will waive the Service Fee*.

A purchase of \$20 or more from the restaurant located in the Gateway Aviation Center will equate to a \$20.00 credit applicable to the Ramp Fee per visit. All aircraft taking Double the Minimum Uplift Receive a Complimentary Daily Ramp & Service Fee**.

Aircraft Type/Max Gross Landing Weight (MGLW	1 Time Service Fee*	Minimum Uplift	Daily Ramp Fee**
Single-Engine Piston / Medical Helicopters (0-12,500 lbs.)	-	10	\$20.00
Multi-Engine Piston (0-12,500 lbs.)	\$35	35	\$20.00
Single-Engine Turbo Prop (0-12,500 lbs.)	\$45	50	\$30.00
Multi-Engine Turbo Prop (0-12,500 lbs.)	\$60	90	\$35.00
Light Aircraft (0-12,500 lbs.)	\$80	150	\$50.00
Medium Aircraft (12,501-35,000 lbs.)	\$115	200	\$90.00
Large Aircraft (35,001-100,000 lbs.)	\$300	400	\$150.00
Heavy Aircraft (100,001-255,000 lbs.)	\$550	800	\$350.00
Super Heavy Aircraft (>255,001 lbs.)	\$900	2,000	\$500.00
FBO Hangar Space	Item	Terms	Rate
	Community Hangar Space	Minimum 1-year	\$1.50 per sq ft plus applicable taxe
Aircraft Parking Reservation Fee		MGLW (LB)	Fee
	Reservation Fee for Aircraft Parking during High Density Events as defined by the Airport Authority	0-12,500	\$500
		12,501-35,000	\$1,000
		35,001 - 100,000	\$1,500
		100,001 AND UP	\$2,000
		MGLW (LB)	Fee
Aircraft Premium	Premium parking fees based on location and size of aircraft (*This class aircraft has fee applied automatically)	0 - 35,000	\$200
Parking Fee		35,001 - 100,000	\$600
		*100,001 AND UP	\$1,200
Air Conditioning Cart Air Stairs (Motorized)	Item *1	Hourly Rate	Daily Rate (8 Hrs.)
	Air Conditioning Cart	\$55.00	\$275.00
	Air Stairs (Motorized)	\$55.00	\$275.00
	Air Stairs (Manual)	\$30.00	\$220.00
	Air Start	\$65.00	\$400.00
	B2 Maintenance Stand	\$30.00	\$220.00

Airport Equipment Rentals

Baggage Cart	\$20.00	\$80.00
Belt Loader (Baggage)	\$55.00	\$275.00
Compressor	\$30.00	\$165.00
Floor Scrubber	\$40.00	\$275.00
Fork Lift (OSHA license required)	\$65.00	\$275.00
Fuel Bowser (per 450 gallons)	\$30.00	\$85.00
Generator	\$20.00	\$80.00
Lavatory Truck	\$60.00	\$485.00
Mobile Ground Power Unit (GPU)	\$55.00	\$325.00
Tug (Baggage)	\$80.00	\$330.00
Tug (Aircraft)	\$110.00	\$330.00

Airmont Cround Comisso
Airport Ground Services
(includes operator where
applicable)

Item *1	Unit	Rate	
Air Conditioning Cart	Per Hookup	\$70.00	
Air Stairs (Motorized)	Per Staging	\$70.00	
Air Stairs (Manual)	Per Staging	\$45.00	
Air Start *2	Per Start	\$70.00/Included	
Aircraft Grooming (Dishes Only)	Per Set	\$30.00	
Baggage Handling	Per Bag	\$2.50	
Basic Interior Hand Vacuum Service	Per Aircraft	\$10.00/Included	
Bottled Water	Per Case (35)	\$17.00	
Cargo Handling (Each Way)	Per Pound	\$0.10	
Coffee*2	Per Pot	\$5.00/Included	
Defuel / Refuel*3	Per Gallon	\$0.30	
Forklift + Special Staff Assistance	Per Hour	\$65.00	
Fuel Disposal (Rounded Up)	Per 50 Gallons	\$55.00	
Ice* ²	Per Bag	\$2.00/Included	
International Waste Disposal	Per Bag	\$175.00	
Lavatory Service	Per Pull	\$55.00	
Mobile Ground Power Unit (GPU)*2	Per Hookup	\$65.00/Included	
Nitrogen	Per Hookup	\$90.00	
Nitrogen	Full Bottle	\$352.00	
Oxygen	Per Aircraft Service	\$90.00	
Oxygen	Per Bottle Service	\$50.00	
Potable Water	Per Tank	\$40.00	
Pushback Aircraft	Per Push	\$80.00	
Tow Aircraft < 12,500 MGLW	Per Aircraft	\$50.00	
Tow Aircraft (12,501-120,000 MGLW)	Per Aircraft	\$80.00	
Tow Aircraft 120,001 >	Per Aircraft	\$135.00	
Windscreen Cleaning Service*2	Per Aircraft	\$10/Included	
*1 Subject to availability and applicable sales taxes.			

Approved:

J. Brian O'Neill **Executive Director** ^{*2-}Gateway Aviation Service – Rate included in Transient Service Fee or with minimum fuel uplift. Up to 2 hours usage for GPU

^{*3} No charge up to 1 hour, if time exceeds 1 hour, a charge will be in effect for the hour plus additional time.